### University of San Diego

### **Digital USD**

News Releases USD News

1970-05-01

## Black Students Union Dance to Raise Funds for Scholarships

Office of Public Information

Follow this and additional works at: https://digital.sandiego.edu/newsreleases

### **Digital USD Citation**

Office of Public Information, "Black Students Union Dance to Raise Funds for Scholarships" (1970). *News Releases*. 416.

https://digital.sandiego.edu/newsreleases/416

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the USD News at Digital USD. It has been accepted for inclusion in News Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital USD. For more information, please contact digital@sandiego.edu.

# **NEWS RELEASE**



# University of San Diego

#### OFFICE OF PUBLIC INFORMATION

DE SALES HALL ALCALA PARK SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92110 TELEPHONE (714) 291-6480 EXT. 343-344

### IMMEDIATE RELEASE

### BLACK STUDENTS UNION DANCE TO RAISE FUNDS FOR SCHOLARSHIPS

SAN DIEGO, Calif.--The popular soul band, the Mixed Breed, will provide the music for the Black Students Union dance at the University of San Diego Friday, May 8.

The dance will raise funds for BSU projects, said Jon Connor, prime minister of the group. The three main projects the BSU hopes to carry out with the money, Connor said, are scholarships in addition to those already allocated through the Educational Opportunity Program, community events and speakers on campus.

The dance will be held in the USD Gym from 8:30 to midnight. Tickets are \$1, and are only available at the door.

# # #

jb/5/1/70

129